-OP \$40.00 72093

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Intel Corporation	09/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RadiSys Corporation
Street Address:	5445 NE Dawson Creek Drive
City:	Hillsboro
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7209364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: adbarker@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Barker

Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26152/34:1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron D. Barker

Total Attachments: 2

source=EFS_26152_34_Record_Assignment#page1.tif source=EFS_26152_34_Record_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto RadiSys Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents (the "Patent Rights") listed on the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Transferred Patents"), subject to any licenses retained by or granted to Assignor pursuant to the accompanying Asset Purchase Agreement and Acquisition Documents (as defined therein), and subject to licenses existing as of the date hereof, and Assignee desires to acquire such entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including any patents issuing from or based upon all patent applications thereon, or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, subject to such licenses.

Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement thereof, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding. Assignor also authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

In Witness Whereof, this Assi September , 2007.	ignment of Patent Rights is executed at Santa Clara, CA on
ASSIGNOR By: Intel Corporation	•
Ravi Jacob Title: Vice President and Tre	asurer
6 1	IFGAL OK
Signature	<u>v</u>

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEM State Of California)	<u>EMI</u>
County of Santa Clara)	
On Sept 2735 before me,	nith, personally appeared
- PARITION	
	se name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	The title that
he executed the same in his authorized capaci	ity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon
he executed the same in his authorized capaci behalf of which the person acted, executed th	ity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon
he executed the same in his authorized capaci behalf of which the person acted, executed th	
behalf of which the person acted, executed th	e instrument. LEATH Commission of LAPRIAN
he executed the same in his authorized capaci behalf of which the person acted, executed the Witness my hand and official seal.	

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0783

EXHIBIT 1

TRANSFERRED PATENTS

Patent/Publication

Number

Filing Date

Inventor (first listed)

Matter Title

CIRCUIT BOARD LATCH SYSTEM

7209364

12/29/2004

James C. Shipley

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 02/05/2009